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Q.
No

. 

Curriculum Evaluation 
Points 

Response in numbers 

Excellent 
Very 
Good Good Average Satisfactory Total 

1 Is Syllabus is updated 374 249 54 4 2 683 

2 Curriculum is updated 
enough  

304 303 69 6 1 683 

3 Curriculum content is 
interesting 

32 259 89 4 9 683 

4 Whether curriculum 
fulfills your expectation 

289 271 96 15 12 683 

5 Curriculum helps in 
developing your 
personality 

326 258 82 11 6 683 

6 Curriculum is applicable in 
your daily life 

299 266 103 13 2 683 

7 Syllabus understanding, 
Satisfaction and complete 
syllabus on time? 

299 255 104 17 8 683 

8 Is Syllabus is useful to 
social life 

314 257 91 10 11 683 

9 Is syllabus content related 
to Technology? 

363 234 69 13 4 683 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Q 
No. 

Curriculum 
Evaluation Points 

Response in % 

Excellent Very Good Good Average Satisfactory Total 

1 Is Syllabus is 
updated 

54.76 36.45 7.91 0.59 0.29 100 

2 Curriculum is 
updated enough  

44.51 44.36 10.1 0.88 0.15 100 

3 Curriculum content 
is interesting 

47 37.92 13.03 0.73 1.32 100 

4 
Whether curriculum 
fulfills your 
expectation 

42.31 39.68 14.06 2.2 1.75 100 

5 
Curriculum helps in 
developing your 
personality 

47.73 37.77 12.01 1.61 0.88 100 

6 
Curriculum is 
applicable in your 
daily life 

43.78 38.95 15.08 1.9 0.29 100 

7 

Syllabus 
understanding, 
Satisfaction and 
complete syllabus 
on time? 

43.78 37.34 15.23 2.48 1.17 100 

8 Is Syllabus is useful 
to social life 

45.98 37.63 13.32 1.46 1.61 100 

9 
Is syllabus content 
related to 
Technology? 

53.15 34.26 10.1 1.9 0.59 100 
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 3. Curriculum content is interesting 

 

 

 

 

 

4. Whether curriculum fulfills your expectation. 
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5. Curriculum helps in developing your personality 
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6. Curriculum is applicable in your daily life. 
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 7. Syllabus understanding, Satisfaction and complete syllabus on time? 

 

 

8. Is Syllabus is useful to social life. 
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   9. Is syllabus content related to Technology? 

  

On an average 47.00% student’s responded excellent and, 38.26 % students agreed that 
university syllabus is very good and 12.32 % students says good. and only 1.53 % students says 
their syllabus is an average and 0.89% students gives their response to the Syllabus is updated, 
Curriculum updated enough, Curriculum content is interesting, curriculum fulfills their 
expectation, Curriculum helps in developing their personality, Curriculum is applicable to their 
daily life, Syllabus is understanding, Satisfaction and completed syllabus on time to time, Syllabus 
also useful to social life, and syllabus content related to technology offered by the Savitribai Phule 
Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Satara. 
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Alumni Feedback on Curriculum 

Academic Year 2023-2024 

Our alumni are valuable for us. They provide us the inputs regarding improvement in facilities and employability of our 
students. We appeal our alumni to provide there sincere feedback on curriculum. We have received to Alumni online feedback 
on syllabus designed by the Shivaji University Kolhapur. Based on the comments of the alumni, the analysis is done as follows: 

 

 

Q. No. Curriculum Evaluation Points 
Response in Numbers   

Strongly 
agree 

Agree Neutral Disagree 
Strongly 
Disagree 

1 Curriculum design is suitable for meeting the overall 
development of students 

28 26 03 00 01 

2 
Curriculum develops the global competence of 
students 
 

24 29 04 00 01 

3 
Curriculum is suitable for employability in present 
scenario 
 

25 26 07 00 00 

4 Curriculum design is value based 
 

25 26 05 01 01 

5 Curriculum is based on Regional/National needs 
 

22 30 05 00 01 

6 The action plans for effective implementation of the 
curriculum are very satisfactory 

24 26 07 00 01 

7 
The course address about cross - cutting 
issues/environmental issues 
 

23 29 04 01 01 

8 Satisfied about current syllabus 
 

28 26 03 00 03 

9 
Theoretical concepts of syllabus were supported by 
Practical/ experiments 
 

31 22 04 00 01 

10 Overall rating 24 29 05 00 00 



 

 

 

 

Q.No. 
  

Curriculum Evaluation Points 
  

Response in % 

Strongly 
agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly 

Disagree 

1 Curriculum design is suitable for meeting the overall 
development of students 

48.28 44.83 5.17 0 1.72 

2 Curriculum develops the global competence of students 41.38 50 6.9 0 1.72 

3 Curriculum is suitable for employability in present 
scenario 

43.1 44.83 12.07 0 0 

4 Curriculum design is value based 43.1 44.84 8.62 1.72 1.72 

5 Curriculum is based on Regional/National needs 37.93 51.72 8.63 0 1.72 

6 The action plans for effective implementation of the curriculum 
are very satisfactory 

41.38 44.83 12.07 0 1.72 

7 The course address about cross - cutting 
issues/environmental issues 

39.66 50 6.9 1.72 1.72 

8 Satisfied about current syllabus 46.28 43.45 5.17 0 5.1 

9 Theoretical concepts of syllabus were supported by 
Practical/ experiments 

53.45 37.93 6.9 0 1.72 

10 Overall rating 41.38 50 8.62 0 0 
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On an average On an average 43.59 % Alumni are saying that strongly Agree. 46.24 % Alumni said that the agree. 
8.11 % Alumni are Neutral and 0.34 % and 1.71 Alumni Disagree and Strongly Disagree. Over all Alumni Said that Curriculum 
design is suitable for meeting the overall development of students Curriculum develops the global competence of students, 
Curriculum is suitable for employability in present scenario, Curriculum design is value based, Curriculum is based on 
Regional/National needs, The action plans for effective implementation of the curriculum are very satisfactory, The course 
address about cross - cutting issues/environmental issues, Satisfied about current syllabus, Theoretical concepts of syllabus 
were supported by Practical/ experiments, Overall rating 
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Question 
No. 

Curriculum Evaluation Points 

Total Response  

Strongly 
agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly 

Disagree 

1 Syllabus is suitable to the course 13 17 01 00 00 

2 Curriculum is need based 13 18 00 00 00 

3 Well defined objectives of the syllabus 18 13 00 00 00 

4 Course content is followed by corresponding 
reference materials 

14 15 02 00 00 

5 The courses / syllabus taught by me have a 
good balance between theory and application 

13 16 02 00 00 

6 Need of review of syllabus 11 16 03 01 00 

7 
The course / syllabus of the subjects taught by 
me increased my interest, knowledge and 
perspective in the subject area 

16 15 00 00 00 

8 The course / Programme of studies carries 
sufficient number of optional papers 

10 20 01 00 00 

9 Curriculum enhanced employability 09 19 02 00 01 

Teacher Feedback about Syllabus  



 

 

 

 

Question 
No. 

Curriculum Evaluation Points 

Response in %  

Strongly 
agree 

Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly 
Disagree 

1 Syllabus is suitable to the course 41.9 54.8 3.3 00 00 

2 Curriculum is need based 41.9 58.1 00 00 00 

3 Well defined objectives of the syllabus 58.1 41.9 00 00 00 

4 Course content is followed by corresponding 
reference materials 

45.2 48.4 6.4 00 00 

5 The courses / syllabus taught by me have a 
good balance between theory and application 

41.9 51.7 6.4 0 00 

6 Need of review of syllabus 35.4  51.7  9.7  3.2 00 

7 
The course / syllabus of the subjects taught by 
me increased my interest, knowledge and 
perspective in the subject area 

51.7 48.3 00 00 00 

8 The course / Programme of studies carries 
sufficient number of optional papers 

32.2 64.6 3.2 00 00 

9 Curriculum enhanced employability 29.1 61.2 6.5 00 3.2 
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Most of 41.93 % teachers responded that Strongly Agree and, 53.41% teachers are Agree.   3.94 % teachers responded that Neutral 
and 0.36 Disagree 0.36 strongly disagree about overall   Curriculum some teachers are   that are offered by the Savitribai Phule Mahila 
Mahavidyalaya, Satara.to their teachers. 
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Q.No. 
Feedback from the Employer 

Points 
 

Response 

Excellent 
Very 
Good 

Good 
Satisfactor

y 

1 Management skills 32 04 02 00 

2 Contribution to development of 
organization/nation 20 12 03 03 

3 Working abilities 21 14 02 01 

4 Overall behavior with the co-
workers/colleagues/students/pe
ople/customers 

19 10 04 05 

5 
Leadership qualities 19 14 04 01 

6 Punctuality and Regularity 26 08 03 01 

7 Follows ethics and principles of 
profession/job 

21 11 04 02 

8 Honesty and Commitment 27 08 01 02 

Q.No. 
Feedback from the Employer 

Points 
 

Response in Percentage  

Excellent 
Very 
Good Good Satisfactory 

1 Management skills 84.21 10.53 5.26 0 

2 Contribution to development of 
organization/nation 

52.63 31.58 7.89 7.89 

3 Working abilities 55.26 36.84 5.26 2.63 

4 Overall behavior  50 26.32 10.52 13.16 

5 Leadership qualities 50 36.84 10.53 2.63 

6 Punctuality and Regularity 68.42 21.05 7.9 2.63 

7 Follows ethics and principles of 
profession/job 

55.26 28.95 10.53 5.26 

8 Honesty and Commitment 71.05 21.05 2.64 5.26 
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On an average 60.85 % Employers are saying that our students work are excellent 
Performance and 26.65 % employers said that the Very Good.7.57 % Performance and 
4.93 %  employers said that the good performance. Students of SPMM College Satara works 
good with their Communication skills, Management skills, Contribution to development of 
organization/nation, Working abilities, Overall behavior with their co-workers/ 
colleagues/students/people/customers, Leadership qualities, Punctuality and Regularity, 
Follows ethics and principles of profession/job, Honesty and Commitment. 
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Q. No. 

Employers about Syllabus  
Points 

 

Response  

Strongly 
Agree 

Agree Neutral Disagree 
Strongly 
Disagree  

1 
Curriculum relevant for 
employability 

28 08 01 01 00 

2 
Curriculum effective in 
developing innovative 
thinking 

26 11 01 00 00 

3 
Syllabus effective in 
developing skill oriented 
human resources 

29 08 00 01 00 

4 Current syllabus is need based 25 07 06 00 00 

5 
Effectiveness of curriculum 
for development of 
entrepreneurship 

21 10 05 02 00 

 

 

Q. No. 

Feedback from the 
Employee Points 

 

Response in Percentage   

Strongly 
Agree 

Agree Neutral Disagree 
Strongly 
Disagree  

1 
Curriculum relevant for 
employability 

73.68 21.05 2.63 2.63 0.00 

2 
Curriculum effective in 
developing innovative 
thinking 

68.42 28.95 2.63 0.00 0.00 

3 
Syllabus effective in 
developing skill oriented 
human resources 

76.32 21.05 0.00 2.63 0.00 

4 Current syllabus is need based 65.79 18.42 15.79 0.00 0.00 

5 
Effectiveness of curriculum 
for development of 
entrepreneurship 

55.26 26.32 13.16 5.26 0.00 
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On an average 67.90 % Employee saying that strongly agree and 23.15 % employees said 
that agree, 6.85 % employees  said that Neutral . 2.10 % employees are   Disagree .SPMM 
College offers Curriculum relevant for employability, Curriculum effective in developing 
innovative thinking, Syllabus effective in developing skill oriented human resources, Current 
syllabus is need based, Effectiveness of curriculum for development of entrepreneurship 
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Q.No. 
Curriculum Evaluation 

Points 

Response in Numbers  

Excellent Good Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Total 
Response 

1 Admission Process 281 329 39 05 655 

2 suitability of the course for employment 429 198 24 04 655 

3 Motivation to Students participate in co-
curricular and extracurricular activity 

378 226 45 06 655 

4 Competitive Examination Guidance 395 225 26 09 655 

5 Quality of teaching 406 215 28 06 655 

6 Security in college premises 392 222 32 09 655 

7 Discipline 363 243 36 13 655 

8 Library facility 363 238 44 10 655 

9 Infrastructural facilities 355 248 42 09 655 

10 Social contribution and responsibility of college 358 216 65 16 655 



 

 

 

Q. No. Curriculum Evaluation 
Points 

Response in % 

Excellent Good Satisfactory Unsatisfactory 
Total 

Response 

1 Admission Process 42.90 50.23 5.95 0.76 100.00 

2 suitability of the course for employment 65.50 30.23 3.66 0.61 100.00 

3 Motivation to Students participate in co-
curricular and extracurricular activity 

57.71 34.50 6.87 0.92 100.00 

4 Competitive Examination 60.31 34.35 3.97 1.37 100.00 

5 Quality of teaching 61.98 32.82 4.27 0.92 100.00 

6 Security in college premises 59.85 33.89 4.89 1.37 100.00 

7 Discipline 55.42 37.10 5.50 1.98 100.00 

8 Library facility 55.42 36.34 6.72 1.53 100.00 

9 Infrastructural facilities 54.20 37.86 6.41 1.37 100.00 

10 Social contribution and responsibility of college 54.66 32.98 9.92 2.44 100.00 
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3. Motivation to Students participate in co-curricular and 
extracurricular activity 

 

 

 

 

4. Competitive Examination Guidance / Career Oriented 
Programmes 
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5. Quality of teaching 

 

 

 

 

6. Security in college premises 
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7. Discipline 

 

 

 

8. Library facility 
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9. Infrastructural facilities 

 

 

 

10. Social contribution and responsibility of college 
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Most of 56.79 % Parent are responded that Excellent and, 36.03% Parent are 
responded that good. 5.84 % Parent are responded that Satisfactory.  1.34% Parent are 
responded that Unsatisfactory. Over all Parent  saying that Admission Process, 
Suitability of the course for employment, Motivation to Students participate in co-
curricular and extracurricular activity, Competitive Examination ,Quality of teaching, 
Security in college premises ,Discipline ,Library facility, Infrastructural facilities, Social 
contribution and responsibility of college that are offered by the Savitribai Phule Mahila 
Mahavidyalaya, Satara.to their teachers. 
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